Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 313 193 313 193 322

 14(18) www.aak.com

All financial information on pages 1-7 is exclusive of non-recurring items and IAS 39.
For full legal financial information including non-recurring items and IAS 39, see pages 8-18.

Summary income statement and key figures, January – September 2010

 3 months 3 months 9 months 9 months
 Jul-Sep Jul-Sep Jan-Sep Jan-Sep Full  year
(SEK million) 2010 2009 2010 2009 2009
Net sales 3,774 3,828 10,878 12,096 15,884
Gross contribution excluding IAS 39 927 924 2,619 2,690 3,744

Operating profit excl. non-recurring items and IAS 39 231 235 573 538 827
Operating profit incl. non-recurring items excl. IAS 39 231 235 573 608 897
Operating profit/loss incl. non-recurring items and
IAS 39 175 397 472 1,094 1,475

Net result for the period 121 262 309 657 843
Attributable to the Parent Company's shareholders 120 260 308 640 826
Attributable to the minority 1 2 1 17 17
Operating profit before depreciation/amortisation
(EBITDA) 265 493 747 1,393 1,877

Operating cash flow after investments -149 799 -18 1,312 1,952
Investments 65 57 244 201 316
 - thereof acquisitions - - - - -

Equity attributable to the Company’s shareholders 2,853 2,678 2,853 2,678 2,927
Minority interest 23 50 23 50 22

Net debt 3,080 3,791 3,080 3,791 3,186
Equity/assets ratio, % 34 32 34 32 35
Net debt/equity ratio, multiple 1.07 1.39 1.07 1.39 1.08

Operating capital 6,327 6,892 6,327 6,892 6,569

 15(18) www.aak.com

All financial information on pages 1-7 is exclusive of non-recurring items and IAS 39.
For full legal financial information including non-recurring items and IAS 39, see pages 8-18.

Key figures  Q 3 Q3 Full year
  2010 2009 2009
Number of outstanding shares at close of period (’000)  40,898 40,898 40,898
Thereof own shares  - - -
Return on capital employed, %  13.1 12.2 19.7
Return on equity, %  17.2 23.8 32.4
Equity per share, SEK  69.77 65.50 71.56
Net debt/equity ratio  1.07 1.39 1.08
Equity/assets ratio, %  34 32 35
Average number of employees  2,102 2,150 2,131

Gross contribution  Q 3 Q 3 Q 1-3 Q 1-3 Full year
(SEK million)  2010 2009 2010 2009 2009
Food Ingredients 442 480 469 1,397 1,371 1,906
Chocolate & Confectionery Fats 333 379 381 1,023 1,079 1,508
Technical Products & Feed 65 68 61 199 188 261
Group Functions - - 13 - 52 69
Subtotal excluding IAS 39 effects 840 927 924 2,619 2,690 3,744